

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1057
ANSWERED ON-04/12/2024


BHARATMALA PROJECT


1057. DR. PARMAR JASHVANTSINH SALAMSINH:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:-


(a) the detailed information regarding the Bharatmala Project approved for the State of Gujarat, interstate connectivity projects, projects of economic significance, and road projects included under the Central Road and Infrastructure Fund (CRIF) during the last five years till date; and


(b) the project-wise funds approved and utilized for this purpose during the said period?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) and (b) The details are enclosed as Annexure.


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) AND (b) OF RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1057 ANSWERED ON 04/12/2024 ASKED BY DR.

PARMAR JASHVANTSINH SALAMSINH REGARDING BHARATMALA PROJECT.


1. Details of projects approved under Bharatmala Pariyojana, Interstate connectivity projects, projects of Economic Importance (EI-ISC works), and road projects included under the Central Road and Infrastructure Fund (CRIF) during the last five years in the State of Gujarat:


Sl.No. Name of

Scheme

Nos. Projects

approved in last five

years

Approved

cost  in Rs. Cr.

against column-

(3)

Expenditure incurred in Rs.

Cr. against the respective

scheme.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

1 Bharatmala

Pariyojana 24 39573 21686.5

2 EI-ISC works 0 0 23.76

3 CRIF  33 904.54 2197.81 **

**Fund released by the Ministry against the cumulative CRIF Accrual.


2.         Project wise funds approved and Utilized in last 5 years

A. Bharatmala Pariyojana Projects in state of Gujarat:


Sl.No Name of Project   Approved

Cost in Rs.

Cr.

Expenditure

incurred in Rs.

Cr.

1
Ahmedabad - Dholera (Pkg I) from km. 0.00 to km.

22.00) [Sardar Patel Ring Road - Sindhrej Village]
1421.05 913.55

2
Ahmedabad - Dholera (Pkg II) from km. 22.00 to km.

48.52) [Sindhrej Village - Vejallka Village]
1349.86 887.96

3
Ahmedabad - Dholera (Pkg III) from km. 48.52 to km.

71.06) [Vejallka Village - Start of DSIR zone]
1155.41 793.01

4
Ahmedabad - Dholera (Pkg IV) from km. 71.06 to km.

109.019) [Start of DSIR zone - Adhelai Village]
1302.78 992.4

5
4L of Missing Link between Nari (Vartej) to Budhel

Chowkadi from km. 202.20 to km. 191.20
142.98 12.3

6

Delhi-Vadodara Greenfield Alignment (NH-148N)

(Pkg-29) (Ch.780+920 to Ch.803+420) [Bhamaiya

Village to Baletiya Village]

1573.72 968.28

7

Delhi-Vadodara Greenfield Alignment (NH-148N)

(Pkg-30) (Ch 803+420 to Ch.824+920) [Baletiya

Village - Junction near Pratap Nagar Village]

1669.56 961.74

8

Delhi-Vadodara Greenfield Alignment (NH-148N)

(Pkg-31) (Ch.824+920 to Ch.844+382) [Junction near

Pratap nagar Village - Junction near Dodka Village]

1604.06 1223.85


9
Sanchore - Santalpur from km 4.888 - km 35.000 of

NH-754K (AJ-RGBS-Package-1)
785.68 671.23

10
Sanchore - Santalpur from km 35.000 - km 67.000 of

NH-754K (AJ-RGBS-Package-2)
918.12 780.83

11
Sanchore - Santalpur from km 67.000 - km 99.000 of

NH-754K (AJ-RGBS-Package-3)
761.22 592.37

12
Sanchore - Santalpur from km 99.000 - km 130.073 of

NH-754K (AJ-RGBS-Package-4)
834.4 740.84

13

4L of Dhrol-Bhadra-Patiya section from 0.000 to km

13.600 and Bhadra Patiya - Pipaliya section from 73.00

to km 24.00 of NH-151A

1297.1 552.06

14
Vadodara Mumbai Expressway (Ena -Kim) (Phase IB -

Pkg VI) [Km 217.500 to Km 254.430]
4054.73 2473.41

15
Vadodara Mumbai Expressway (Gandeva to Ena)

(Phase IB - Pkg VII) [Km 190.00 to Km 217.500]
3203.08 2062.76

16
Vadodara Mumbai Expressway (Talsari to Karvad)

(Phase IB - Pkg X) [Km 103.400 to Km 128.000]
2652.24 974.44

17

Upgradation to 4L PS from Bhimasar, Junction of NH-

41 to Anjar- Bhuj upto Airport Junction from Km

0.000 to Km 65.478 of NH-341

1571.74 520.93

18
Delhi-Vadodara Greenfield Alignment (NH-148N)

(Pkg-26) (Ch.696+890 to Ch.726+390)
1555.2 895.07

19
Delhi-Vadodara Greenfield Alignment (NH-148N)

(Pkg-27) (Ch.729.700 to Ch.756.052)
1185.69 895.95

20
Delhi-Vadodara Greenfield Alignment (NH-148N)

(Pkg-28) (Ch.756+052 to Ch.781+282)
1198.55 846.97

21
Widening to 6L of Existing 4L Jetpur - Gondal - Rajkot

Section from Km. 117.600 to Km. 185.00 on NH-27
1377.02 241.57

22
6L with PS of Samakhiyali to Santalpur section from

km. 339.700 to Km. 430.100 of NH-27
1554 2.03

23
Vadodara Mumbai Expressway (Jujuwa to Gandeva)

(Phase IB - Pkg VIII) [Km 154.600 to Km 190.000]
3820.2 1625.81

24
Vadodara Mumbai Expressway (Karvad to Jujuwa)

(Phase IB - Pkg IX) [Km 128.000 to Km 154.600]
2584.46 1057.48


B. EI-ISC works in the state of Gujarat: Nil

C. CRIF Works in the state of Gujarat:


Sl.

No
Name of Project

Approved Cost

in Rs. Cr.

Expenditure incurred (in Rs.

Cr.

1
Wagai-Saputrara Road Km. 61/0 to 103/3

District-Dang
39.62

Nil Expenditure has been

reported against these 33

sanctioned works
2

Sariya-Bandharpada-Temka Road Km.0/0

to 21/5
45

3
Itvai-Varpada-Fulwadi Road Km.0/0 to

16/400
2.5


4 Mandvi-Serulla Road Km.14/00 to 28/500 10

5
Tarsada-Kadod-Bardoli-Sarbhon- Navsari

Road Km.33/100 to 75/00
30

6 Sahol-Kim-Mandvi Road Km.1/0 to 14/4 21

7 Karjan Diversion Road 4.75

8
Dhanpur-Gangadi Road Km.0/0 to 21/200

(Limkheda)
19.5

9 Zalod-Gamdi Road Km.0/0 to 11/2 9

10
Sarmariya To ODR (Varod-Sarmaria-

Karamba Road) Km.0/0 to 10/300
9.4

11 Kathla- Anas Road Km.0/0 to 10/200 9.4

12 Sagbara-Borda-Sherula Km.0/0 to 10/800 8.94

13
Ahmedabad-Godhara-Dahod-Indor Road

Km.96/00 to 102/8
7.5

14
Anklehswar-Valiya-Netrang Road 6/0 to

43/00
67.5

15
Vaddala-Balashinor-Nava Rojva Road

Km.73/860 to 80/900
13.2

16
 Discarded length of N.H.8 Km.327/8 to

343/0 (Section Km.338/00 to 343/0)
5.5

17 Upletha-Kolki-Motipanoli-Sidsar Road 26.5

18 Lalpur-Motakhadba Road Km.0/0 to 10/7 15

19 Vadinar Aproach Road Km.0/0 to 10/7 11

20

Dhrangadhara-Kundh-Sara-Than-Chotila

Road Km.51/0 to 53/5, 64/5 to 70/9 and

Km.78/0 to 79/0

9.5

21
Morbi-Ravapar-Dhunda-Sajanpur Road

Km.0/0 to 21/0
67.5

22
N.H. to Lakhdhipur-Kalikanagar-Nichi

Mandal Km.0/0 to 19/00 (Morbi Panchyat)
35

23
Palitana-Jesar-Savarkundla Road Km.44/0

to 80/00
22

24 Kutiyana-Mahiyari-Bagasara Road 37.4

25 Navagam-Bhad-Erda-Nerana Road 34.1

26

Songadh-Palitana Road (Km.32/6 to 56/8)

and Palitana Bypass Road (Km.0/0 to

1/250)

34.9

27 Gadodar-Sasan Road Km.0/0 to 31/50 13

28
Ligada-Bhalej-Anand Road Km.0/0 to

19/200
42.9

29
Modasa-Meghraj-Undva Road Km.0/0 to

14/400
19.8

30
Sanand-Chekhla-Kadi Road Km.24/60 to

36/20
24.244


31
Simej-Koth-Kalyangadh-Lagdana-Baldana

Road Km.0/0 to 29/70
13.42

32 Bhalej-Sarasa Road, Km.5/6 to 15/6 16.5

33
Pragpar-Mundra -Asaid Road Km.0/0 to

3/900 and Km.7/100 to 9/335
178.97


*****

